
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT: Fiscal Year 2018 - Fiscal Year 2020 Countywide Pavement 
Preservation (PIO No. 003139A) 

CONTRACT NO: 167-0506-CP (JJ) 

AGREEMENT DATE: November 28, 2017 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: January 25, 2018 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: The Lane Construction Corporation 

DESCRIPTION: 
1. Increase the Agreement by: $1, 179,800.00. 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 
The original scope of this project provided for milling, resurfacing, and re-striping various roadways, parks, 
and parking lots to preserve and improve pavement surfaces at various locations throughout the county, as 
facilitated via the work order process. All work orders for roads originally planned for resurfacing under this 
contract have been completed or issued for construction and the contract amount has been depleted. Public 
Works has identified five (5) additional resurfacing projects to be completed prior to the contract's expiration 
of May 3, 2020, as listed below. This will allow for continuation of countywide pavement preservation 
projects until the new contract is in place. 

1. Murray Avenue (Municipal Services Taxing Unit Program) 
2. Local Group 17 Greenbrier Subdivision 
3. Local Group 21 Orange Estates Subdivision 
4. Local Group 38 Lora Lane 
5. Maple Forest Road 

The Contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this 
Work. 

There is no time extension associated with this change order. 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase 



CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $11, 798,212.35 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $1, 179,800.00 

Revised Agreement Amount: $12,978,012.35 



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed 
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if 
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement 
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or 
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to 
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. 

ATTEST: 

By: 
By: 

Ken Burke 
Clerk of the Court 

Date: 

By: 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its Board of County 
Commissioners 

Chairman 
Board of County Commissioners 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
Office of County Attorney 

CONTRACTOR: 

aty103566
AATF


